502092307 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akshay K. Pathak	10/12/2012
Rakesh Pandey	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	6501 William Cannon Drive West
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13650141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128956630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-895-6979

Email: USADOCKETING@freescale.com

Correspondent Name: Dee Matocha

Address Line 1: 6501 William Cannon Drive West

Address Line 2: TX30/OE62

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC50592AC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Bergere

Total Attachments: 3

source=AC50592AC-US-20121012-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AC50592AC-US-20121012-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AC50592AC-US-20121012-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0544 136

502092307

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, AKSHAY K.

PATHAK AND RAKESH PANDEY, BOTH OF INDIA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in PROCESSOR SWITCHABLE BETWEEN TEST AND DEBUG MODES (Docket No. AC50592AC), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0545

	DATE: 12-007 = 2012
First Witness	
	s promited and Alexander Rose of Thomas Oriental American
	ka padanti iyatidi. Alta isti astarama bara elid pilgin balam edi perikana erregi
Novela Salara	— DATE: 12-00T-2012 (Month-Day-Year)
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	(Month-Day-Year)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAVEEN JAKHAR	y na doline kontribuyta i zi bat ta ina kat kat kat kat kat ba bi kat
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	
	kini ing Angaliki ing panggalang kanang kanang kanang kanang panggalang kanang kanang kanang kanang kanang kan Kanang kanang kanan
PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	
IMMES ABONCO OF WITHOU	
	NAJAF6ARH, NEW DEUHI-HOCHS
	MAJAFARA, NEW DEGAT-110043
nieto de lose persententes en el giotolib en pielotolig anti todado persentes las endesf. In	NAJAFGPRU, NEW DEUT-110043
Second Witness	
siels of loss parties own en ei glacelle en salvent est teles parties à la maisse le Second Winness - manifest solvent à la appenié homosif mêt l	
Second Witness	
Second Witness	
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	MAJAF&A&A、いさいことは・エーロウの体系
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	MAJAFAARA, NALLES ELIT - 1100 (43)
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: 12 - Ot 2012 (Month-Day-Year)
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS AANKUSH SETHI	DATE: 12 - Oct 2012- (Month-Day-Year)
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS ANKUSH SETHI PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: 12 - 00 2 - 00/2 - (Month-Day-Year)
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS ANKUSH SETHI PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: 12 OCT 20/2. (Month-Day-Year)
Second Witness SIGNATURE OF WITNESS ANKUCH SETHI PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: 12 - 00 2 - 00/2 - (Month-Day-Year)

yayyyaan dang ummayilaa ayaq Balanii bad at biyyistaiy yiinad yaayaq biil kataati ad kid kati kati kati yayiyy

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0546

1			
	_ DATE: 12	-067-2012	
RAKESH PANDEY			
First Witness			
Nowee Jakibio SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	— DATE: <u>12</u>	~ () <↑ ~ 2.012 inth-Day-Year)	
NAVEEN TAKHAR PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS			
y Syn appendency i design finaligere ser	sandidana watawa a		en gegetteen i terk errelfod t. en ookt 4 andersom i beskerekt
PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	HNO 57/58-A NAJRÉGARH, 1	, GOPAL NAGARI 1511 - DOLAT - 110043	

Second Witness		and the second s
5. 3		e a decimando por la es
Juking	DATE: 12-04-26/2	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	(Month-Day-Year)	
ANKUSHSETHI	ado de disposações participado de la completa de l La completa de la co	
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS		Passessamelia puli Bunis suisa sabannalusa mai samiilista sabas
2274 Sedong Faridaba	d (Horyana)	
PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNE	ss / Z	

RECORDED: 10/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 029116 FRAME: 0547